

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI****MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.2004 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>  | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
| 05.            | 31.03.2026  | <p><b><u>Dr.VJP,J</u></b></p> <p>At the request of the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor for getting information from the Public Prosecutor who appeared before the VI Additional Sessions Judge, Kakinada, in CrI.M.P. No. 433 of 2025, regarding the presence of the complainant before the Court and whether any assistance was provided by the complainant to the Public Prosecutor during the proceedings, list the matter on 01.04.2026.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is also requested to get the instructions regarding the status of the PGRS complaint filed by the complainant to the Superintendent of Police, Kakinada.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></b></p> <p>UPS</p> |                    |